Gympie Sustainable Futures Festival

An informative, fun, free & family-friendly event at the Gympie Showgrounds to help inspire a more sustainable future.

Brought to you by
Gympie and District Landcare and
Gympie and District Sustainability Alliance

Sunday 23 June 2024

Thank you for participating in Sustainable Futures Festival 2024. The aim of this event is to showcase what a sustainable future for the Gympie Region may look like. It includes all aspects of sustainability including technology, community and the natural environment.

Application Form

Please provide information and details as requested below. The sections under Business and Product information will be used for the web-based info on your display. If you require larger sites than 3×3 , please be prepared to pay for the extra space. All funds are used to cover site costs and advertising. The event is entirely run by volunteers minimising costs to stall holders.

The event will be held: Sunday 23rd June 2024 (from 9am to 3pm) Showground, Gympie Qld 4570

Fee: Commercial: \$125, Not for Profit: \$25,

Individuals showing vehicles: \$0

All sites are 3m x 3m

Criteria:

- All products and services on display must relate to the intent of the Festival: to showcase what a sustainable future looks like for the Gympie Region. Examples include technology, agricultural systems, natural resource management and community-based products and services.
- Persons selling or displaying the product must have full knowledge of the product, where it is sourced and suggestions on how to use it.

BUSINESS DETAILS

BUSINESS NAME	
ADDRESS	
CONTACT NAME	
EMAIL	
ABN	

PHONE	MOBILE
WEBSITE	
SOCIAL MEdia	
Fee payment status	Commercial; Not For profit; Individual;

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Please provide an outline of your business. This can be used for promotion purposes.
Feel free to attach photos of your products, processes and stall presentation.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Please complete this section for the products or services you are planning to sell or
display; or attach a separate sheet.

IMAGERY / BRAND PROFILE CONSENT

_		
Do you give talent release consent to utilise imagery of persons operating the store, your product and your image? This is for social media and web updates.	Y/N	
Do you give consent for your details to be listed on our website or Facebook page?	Y/N	

Please note these are 3 x 3 metre sites.	
The number of 3 x 3 m sites required	
Do you need access to power? Yes / No	
Do you need access to water? Yes / No	
Do you have any additional needs?	
Please have copies of the applicable Licences pres	ent at your stall if
details have not been sent prior. Your Certificate of Currency for public and product liability.	YES NO
Your current Food Authority License or Council Food	YES NO
Business permit (if applicable)	
Your current Safe Food Handling Certificate (if applicable)	YES NO
Terms and Conditions contained in this document and confirmation is true and correct. Display vehicle owners please note the waiver of liability in Clause 2 Conditions Site fees of will be paid by April 15th 2024 as per the payments.	22 of the Terms and
This agreement is only valid for trading at the Sustainable Fut	ures Festival 2024.
Name	
Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 contact details: Event Coordinator: Murray Keys Phone: 0421 607 930 Email: sustainablefuturesfestival@gmail.com	

Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 - Terms & Conditions:

APPROVED PRODUCTS

- 1. Goods and services must meet the criteria of the event, as stated above.
- 2. The event is plastic free. Do not distribute goods or products in disposable plastic wrapping.

MARKET SITE

- **3.** Site fees are: Commercial entities- \$125, Not for Profit- \$25, Individuals showing vehicles \$0 per 3mx3m site.
- 4. The allocation of a site is at the discretion of the event organisers.
- **5.** Stall sites are 3m x 3m. Larger sites may be arranged but will need to be paid for.
- **6.** Market stalls are not to restrict public access to public facilities.
- 7. The stallholder must provide their own equipment including marquee/tent/umbrella, protective floor matting and matting under legs of marquees, tables and chairs, weights (sand bags) and wet weather protection. All displays will be located on hard surfaces, either within buildings (concrete) or on tarmac for vehicles and containers.
- **8.** All displays must be presented in a tidy and professional manner.
- **9.** The stallholder must ensure their site is always attended, presentable, professional and safe and that they are courteous to management, other stallholders and visitors.
- **10.** The stallholder must leave their site in a clean state and all waste must be removed. No liquid is to be discharged at the site. Eg., ice and water from eskies
- **11.** Any banners or bunting to be contained within stall perimeter.

ATTENDANCES AND WEATHER

- **12.** Sites must be set up and ready to trade at least 30 minutes prior to the advertised opening time of the event.
- **13.** The stallholder cannot have another person selling their product on their behalf unless they have knowledge of the product on how it was produced, where sourced and how to use the product.
- **14.** Inability to attend the event must be notified as soon as practical before the event by contacting the Event Coordinator by phone or email.
- **15.** The event will operate in varying weather conditions. In the event of extreme weather conditions cancellation of the markets will be at the discretion of the event organisers. Stall holders will be advised of this decision.

VEHICLES AND PARKING

- **16.** Stallholders will be required to set up and unpack between 6.00 8.45 am and move their vehicle to a suitable car park.
- **17.** No vehicles will be able to enter or remain in the Event area at any time, except for emergencies and emergency vehicles.

INSURANCES

- **18.** All stallholders must hold a current Public & Property Liability Insurance, a copy of which must be provided to the Coordinator prior to the stallholder commencing trade.
- **19.** All business and for-profit stallholders must hold current Public & Property Liability Insurance to the value of \$20 million.
- **20.** Non-for-profit and community group stallholders must hold current Public & Property Liability Insurance to the value of \$10 million.
- **21.** Display vehicle owners acknowledge that during Sustainable Futures Festival 2024, the display vehicle owner waives, releases and forever discharges all claims against Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 organisers for all liability for any death, injuries, property damages, losses or claims, whether known and unknown, which arise during or result from Sustainable Futures Festival 2024.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

- **22.** Stallholders have a responsibility to protect their own and others' health and safety.
- **23.** Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 organisers accepts no liability for damages or costs associated with stallholders, and their products and by signing this agreement, stallholders indemnify Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 organisers related costs and damages.

Sustainable Futures Festival 2024 - Payment Record

Name of Application:	
Payment Status: Comm	ercial \$125; Not For Profit \$25; per 3 x 3 site
Number of Sites:	
Payment Method adopte	d: Direct Deposit; Cheque; Cash.
(Gympie and District Suspayments.)	stainability Alliance will issue a receipt for all cash
Payment Due \$	Date Paid: /
The Account details are: Account Name:	- Envirotech Gympie
Account No.:	10603355
BSB:	064416

Transaction Receipt No. of Direct Deposits:

Once payments are received, your information with links to your own website from the application form will be placed on our website's Exhibitors page.

Thanks for your attendance and support of this event.